PIAA District 10 Regions

2024-2025 & 2025-2026 Change in Classification 2024-2025 & 2025-2026 2022-2023 & 2023-2024 Change in Classification
**Co-op + Playing-up **Co-op + Playing-up
Football 1643 0 1643 AAAAAA ERIE HIGH SCHOOL Football Co-op TotlAl Cl1Ass
Number of Teams 909 0 909 AAAAAA McDowell High School Number of Teams 0 1371 6A ERIE
11 1A 1-1431A 379 0 379 AAAA Meadville Area High School 11 1A 1-1231A 0 761 6A McDowell
7 2A 144 - 216 2A 241 166 325 AAAA QOil City Area Senior High School 7 2A 124 - 180 2A 0 629 6A Butler
12 3A 217 - 295 3A 281 82 322 AAAA Warren Area High School 15 3A 181 -262 3A 0 3256A Cathedral Prep
5 4A 296 - 423 4A 306 0 306 AAAA General McLane High School 2 4A 263 - 382 4A 0 327 4A Meadville
1 5A | 424-6195A 244 107 298 AAAA Franklin High School 1 5A 383 - 557 5A 0 264 4A Corry
2 6A [620 AND ABOVE 6A 285 0 285 AAA Grove City Area High School 2 6A 558 AND ABOVE 6A 83 241 3A Warren
38 273 0 273 AAA Cathedral Preparatory School 38 0 253 3A Hickory
2024-2025 & 2025-2026 258 0 258 AAA Harbor Creek High School 2022-2023 & 2023-2024 118 248 3A Oil City
256 0 256 AAA Fort LeBoeuf High School 0 246 3A General MclLane
REGION 1 REGION 2 256 0 256 AAA Hickory High School REGION 1 REGION 2 0 240 3A Grove City
Wilmington 1A Cochranton 1A 253 0 253 AAA Slippery Rock Area High School Mercer 1A Union City 1A 0 229 3A Fort LeBoeuf
Reynolds 1A Cambridge Springs | 1A 246 0 246 AAA Fairview High School Reynolds 1A Eisenhower 1A 0 223 3A Slippery Rock
Kennedy 1A Maplewood 1A 242 0 242 AAA North East High School Kennedy 1A Iroquois 1A 71 222 3A Franklin JR/SR
Farrell 2A Lakeview 1A 240 0 240 AAA Titusville High School Cochranton 1A Northwestern 2A 0 219 3A Sharon
Sharpsville 2A Saegertown 1A 238 0 238 AAA Conneaut Area Senior High School Cambridge Springs 1A Seneca 2A 0 210 3A Harbor Creek
Mercer 2A Greenville 1A 238 0 238 AAA Sharon High School Maplewood 1A Mercyhurst Prep** | 2A 0 195 3A Conneaut
227 0 227 AAA Girard High School Saegertown 1A 0 192 3A Fairview
REGION 3 REGION 4 224 0 224 AAA Corry Area High School Lakeview** 1A 0 186 3A Girard
Eisenhower 1A Hickory 3A 140 89 185 AA Sharpsville Area High School 0 186 3A Titusville
Union City 1A Sharon 3A 178 0 178 AA Northwestern Senior High School 0 184 3A North East
Iroquois 2A Slippery Rock 3A 174 0 174 AA Iroquois High School REGION 3 REGION 4 25 173 2A Mercyhurst Prep
Northwestern 2A Grove City 3A 125 68 159 AA Lakeview High School Sharpsville** 2A Conneaut 3A 84 171 2A Sharpsville
Seneca 2A Conneaut 3A 158 0 158 AA Seneca High School Wilmington 2A Franklin** 3A 0 149 2A Greenville
Mercyhurst Prep** 2A Titusville 3A 146 20 156 AA Mercyhurst Preparatory School Farrell 2A Titusville 3A 0 147 2A Northwestern
148 0 148 AA Mercer Area High School Greenville 2A 0il City** 3A 0 142 2A Seneca
REGION 5 REGION 6 143 0 143 A Greenville High School Hickory 3A Warren 3A 0 134 2A Wilmington
Fairview 3A Franklin 4A 140 0 140A Union City Area High School Sharon 3A Meadbville 4A 0 74 2A Farrell
Fort LeBeouf 3A 0il City 4A 133 0 133 A Maplewood High School Slippery Rock 3A 0 116 1A Iroquois
Girard 3A Warren 4A 130 0 130A Saegertown High School Grove City 3A 49 113 1A Lakeview
Northeast 3A Meadville 4A 119 0 119A Wilmington Area High School 0 112 1A Mercer
Harbor Creek 3A General McLane 4A 111 0 111 A Reynolds High School REGION 5 REGION 6 0 101 1A Maplewood
Corry 3A 110 0 110A Cochranton Area High School Fairview 3A Cathedral Prep 5A 0 100 1A Eisenhower
REGION 7 103 0 103 A Cambridge Springs High School Ft. LeBoeuf 3A Erie 6A 0 95 1A Reynolds
Cathedral Prep 5A 103 0 103 A Eisenhower High School Girard 3A McDowell 6A 0 93 1A Cambridge Springs
Erie 6A 70 0 70 A Farrell High School North East 3A BUTLER*** 6A 0 90 1A Saegertown
McDowell 6A 39 0 39 A Kennedy Catholic High School General McLane 3A 0 89 1A Union City
Harbor Creek 3A ***Schedule only 0 73 1A Cochranton
Region 6 plays Region 7 Corry 4A 0 34 1A Kennedy Catholic
District 10 will schedule up to 8 Region and/or non-region games 39
| | | District 10 will schedule up to 8 Region and/or non-region games




Boys Soccer
Number of Teams
10 1A [1-176 1A
15 2A 1177 -2912A
6 3A |292-4923A
2 4A |493 AND ABOVE 4A
33
2024-2025 & 2025-2026
REGION 1 REGION 4
KENNEDY CATHOLIC 1A IROQUOIS 1A
MERCER 1A SENECA 1A
WEST MIDDLESEX 1A EISENHOWER** 1A
WILMINGTON 1A MERCYHURST PREP | 1A
COMMODORE PERRY**| 1A TITUSVILLE 2A
SHARPSVILLE 1A CORRY 2A
SAEGERTOWN** 2A
REGION 2
SHARON 2A
HICKORY 2A REGION 5
GROVE CITY 2A BRADFORD 3A
GREENVILLE** 2A MEADVILLE** 3A
CONNEAUT 2A GENERAL MCLANE | 3A
SLIPPERY ROCK 2A FRANKLIN** 3A
WARREN** 3A
REGION 3 OIL CITY** 3A
FT. LEBOEUF 2A MCDOWELL 4A
NORTH EAST 2A ERIE 4A
HARBOR CREEK 2A
FAIRVIEW 2A
GIRARD 2A
CATHEDRAL PREP 2A

1643
909
379
241
281
306
244
285
273
258
256
256
253
130
246
242
240
238
238
227
143
224
174

68
158
148
146
103
140
119

89

39

0 1643 AAAA

0 909 AAAA
110 434 AAA
166 325 AAA
56 309 AAA

0 306 AAA
107 298 AAA

0 285 AA

0 273 AA

0 258 AA

0 256 AA

0 256 AA

0 253 AA
236 250 AA

0 246 AA

0 242 AA

0 240 AA

0 238 AA

0 238 AA

0 227 AA
163 225 AA

0 224 AA

0 174 A
125 159 A

0 158 A

0 148 A

0 146 A
82 144 A

0 140 A

0 119A

0 89 A

0 39 A

Erie High School

McDowell High School
Meadville Area High School

Oil City Area Senior High School
Warren Area High School
General McLane High School
Franklin High School

Grove City Area High School
Cathedral Preparatory School
Harbor Creek High School

Fort LeBoeuf High School
Hickory High School

Slippery Rock Area High School
Saegertown High School
Fairview High School

North East High School
Titusville High School
Conneaut Area Senior High School
Sharon High School

Girard High School

Greenville High School

Corry Area High School
Iroquois High School
Commodore Perry High School
Seneca High School

Mercer Area High School
Mercyhurst Preparatory School
Eisenhower High School
Sharpsville Area High School
Wilmington Area High School
West Middlesex High School
Kennedy Catholic High School

Boys Soccer

Co-op Total Class

Number of Teams
9 1A 1-1561A
18 2A 157 - 262 2A
4 3A 263 - 463 3A
2 4A 464 AND ABOVE 4A
33
2022-2023 & 2023-2024
REGION 1 REGION 4
KENNEDY CATHOLIC | 1A IROQUOIS 1A
MERCER 1A SENECA 1A
WEST MIDDLESEX 1A EISENHOWER** | 1A
WILMINGTON 1A TITUSVILLE 2A
COMMODORE PERRY**| 1A FRANKLIN** 2A
SHARPSVILLE 1A WARREN** 2A
OIL CITY** 2A
REGION 2 SAEGERTOWN** | 2A
SHARON 2A
HICKORY 2A REGION 5
GROVE CITY 2A CATHEDRAL PREP | 3A
GREENVILLE** 2A BRADFORD 3A
CONNEAUT 2A MEADVILLE** 3A
SLIPPERY ROCK 2A CORRY 3A
MCDOWELL 4A
REGION 3 ERIE 4A
FT. LEBOEUF 2A
NORTH EAST 2A
HARBOR CREEK 2A
FAIRVIEW 2A
MERCYHURST PREP 2A
GIRARD 2A
GENERAL MCLANE 2A

0 1371 4A
0 761 4A
73 364 3A
0 3253A
0 264 3A
0 253 2A
118 248 2A
0 246 2A
0 240 2A
0 229 2A
55 227 2A
0 223 2A
71 222 2A
0 219 2A
0 210 2A
0 1952A
194 193 2A
0 192 2A
0 186 2A
0 186 2A
0 184 2A
46 172 2A
0 160 2A
83 142 1A
0 142 1A
0 134 1A
0 1291A
0 116 1A
88 113 1A
0 112 1A
0 84 1A
0 34 1A
0 293 3A

33

ERIE

McDowell
Meadville
Cathedral Prep
Corry

Hickory

Oil City

General Mclane
Grove City

Fort LeBoeuf
Warren

Slippery Rock
Franklin JR/SR
Sharon

Harbor Creek
Conneaut
Saegertown
Fairview

Girard

Titusville

North East
Greenville
Mercyhurst Prep
Eisenhower
Seneca
Wilmington
Sharpsville
Iroquois
Commodore Perry
Mercer

West Middlesex
Kennedy Catholic
Bradford



Girls Soccer

Number of Teams
10 1A [1-1751A
13 2A |176- 282 2A
7 3A |283-4723A
2 4A |473 AND ABOVE 4A
32
2024-2025 & 2025-2026
REGION 1 REGION 4
KENNEDY CATHOLIC | 1A FAIRVIEW 2A
MERCER 1A FORT LEBOEUF 2A
WEST MIDDLESEX 1A GENERAL MCLANE | 2A
SHARPSVILLE 1A CATHEDRAL PREP | 2A
REGION 2 REGION 5
SHARON 2A CORRY 2A
GROVE CITY 2A NORTH EAST 2A
GREENVILLE** 2A TITUSVILLE 2A
SLIPPERY ROCK 2A CONNEAUT 2A
HICKORY 2A
WILMINGTON** 2A REGION 6
MEADVILLE** 3A
REGION 3 BRADFORD 3A
SENECA 1A [0 OIL CITY** 3A
EISENHOWER** 1A WARREN**+ 3A
IROQUOIS 1A FRANKLIN** 3A
MAPLEWOOD 1A
CAMBRIDGE SPRINGS**[ 1A REGION 7
MERCYHURST PREP 1A GIRARD+ 3A
HARBOR CREEK+ 3A
ERIE 4A
REGION 6 & 7 CROSSOVER ONCE MCDOWELL 4A

REGION 4 & 5 CROSSOVER ONCE

REGION 1 &2 CROSSOVER ONCE

1652
829
306
240
284
231
277
275
270
267
261
169
245
239
238
228
224
223
217
207
180
165

96
112
154
133
132
128
126
113

95

30

0 1652 AAAA

0
135
168

53
108
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113

829 AAAA
374 AAA
324 AAA
311 AAA
285 AAA
277 AA
275 AA
270 AA
267 AA
261 AA
253 AA
245 AA
239 AA
238 AA
228 AA
224 AA
223 AA
217 AA
207 AA
180 AA
165 A
161 A
154 A
154 A
133 A
132 A
128 A
126 A
113 A
95 A
30 A

Erie High School

McDowell High School
Meadville Area High School

Oil City Area Senior High School
Warren Area High School
Franklin High School

Harbor Creek High School

Fort LeBoeuf High School
Slippery Rock Area High School
Titusville High School

General McLane High School
Greenville High School

Sharon High School

Conneaut Area Senior High School
Cathedral Preparatory School
Corry Area High School
Fairview High School

Grove City Area High School
Hickory High School

North East High School

Girard High School

Mercyhurst Preparatory School
Cambridge Springs High School
Eisenhower High School
Seneca High School

Iroquois High School

Mercer Area High School
Sharpsville Area High School
Wilmington Area High School
Maplewood High School

West Middlesex High School
Kennedy Catholic High School

Girls Soccer

Number of Teams
12 1A 1-158 1A
15 2A 159 - 259 2A
4 3A 260 - 436 3A
2 4A 437 AND ABOVE 4A
33
2022-2023 & 2023-2024
REGION 1 REGION 4
KENNEDY CATHOLIC | 1A FAIRVIEW 2A
MERCER 1A FORT LEBOEUF 2A
WILMINGTON 1A HARBOR CREEK | 2A
WEST MIDDLESEX 1A GENERAL MCLANE | 2A
SHARPSVILLE 1A CATHEDRAL PREP | 2A
REGION 2 REGION 5
SHARON 2A CORRY 2A
GROVE CITY 2A TITUSVILLE 2A
GREENVILLE** 2A NORTH EAST 2A
SLIPPERY ROCK 2A FRANKLIN** 2A
HICKORY 2A CONNEAUT 2A
REGION 3 REGION 6
SENECA 1A MEADVILLE** 3A
EISENHOWER** 1A BRADFORD 3A
IROQUOIS 1A OIL CITY** 3A
MAPLEWOOD 1A WARREN**+ 3A
CAMBRIDGE SPRINGS**| 1A ERIE 4A
GIRARD 1A MCDOWELL 4A
MERCYHURST PREP 1A

Co-op Total Class
0 1280 4A
0 726 4A
92 330 3A
136 280 3A
45 249 2A
0 242 2A
0 2392A
0 237 2A
0 2312A
81 226 2A
153 225 2A
0 2252A
0 220 2A
0 219 2A
0 214 2A
0 214 2A
0 205 2A
0 197 2A
0 194 2A
0 165 2A
117 158 1A
0 156 1A
0 156 1A
0 133 1A
0 132 1A
0 130 1A
0 129 1A
65 126 1A
0 107 1A
0 97 1A
0 91 1A
0 43 1A
0 2913A
33

ERIE

McDowell
Meadville

Oil City

Warren

Villa Maria
General Mclane
Hickory
Conneaut
Franklin JR/SR
Greenville
Grove City
Corry

Harbor Creek
Fort LeBoeuf
Sharon

Slippery Rock
Fairview
Titusville

North East
Cambridge Springs
Girard
Mercyhurst Prep
Wilmington
Seneca
Sharpsville
Mercer
Eisenhower
Maplewood
Iroquois

West Middlesex
Kennedy Catholic
Bradford



Girls Volleyball

Number of Teams
16 1A [1-126 1A
19 2A |127-246 2A
5 3A |247-4383A
2 4A |439 AND ABOVE 4A
42
2024-2025 & 2025-2026
REGION 1 REGION 4
COMMODORE PERRY | 1A CORRY 2A
JAMESTOWN 1A UNION CITY 2A
KENNEDY 1A FAIRVIEW 2A
FARRELL 1A GIRARD 2A
ROCKY GROVE 1A NORTHWESTERN 2A
WEST MIDDLESEX 1A NORTH EAST 2A
LAKEVIEW 1A MERCYHURST PREP | 2A
WILMINGTON 1A SENECA 2A
REYNOLDS 1A CATHEDRAL PREP [ 2A
IROQUOIS 2A
REGION 2
CAMBRIDGE SPRINGS | 1A
EISENHOWER 1A REGION 5
YOUNGSVILLE 1A MEADVILLE 3A
ERIE FIRST 1A WARREN 3A
TIDIOUTE 1A GENERAL MCLANE | 3A
MAPLEWOOD 1A HARBOR CREEK 3A
SAEGERTOWN 1A FT. LEBOEUF 3A
COCHRANTON 2A MCDOWELL 4A
CONNEAUT 2A ERIE 4A
REGION 3
SHARON 2A
GREENVILLE 2A Regions 1,2, 3, 4
MERCER 2A play only once
SHARPSVILLE 2A
OILCITY 2A
FRANKLIN 2A
HICKORY 2A
GROVE CITY 2A
SLIPPERY ROCK 3A
TITUSVILLE 3A

1652
829
306
284
277
275
270
267
261
245
240
239
238
231
228
224
223
217
207
180
180
169
165
154
135
133
132
128
127
126
120
113
113
112
108

99
96
95
84
69
57
47
45
30
17

1652 AAAA
829 AAAA
306 AAA
284 AAA
277 AAA
275 AAA
270 AAA
267 AAA
261 AAA
245 AA
240 AA
239 AA
238 AA
231 AA
228 AA
224 AA
223 AA
217 AA
207 AA
180 AA
180 AA
169 AA
165 AA
154 AA
135 AA
133 AA
132 AA
128 AA
127 AA
126 A
120 A
113 A
113 A
112 A
108 A

9 A
96 A
95 A
84 A
69 A
57 A
47 A
45 A
30 A
17 A

Erie High School

McDowell High School
Meadville Area High School
Warren Area High School
Harbor Creek High School

Fort LeBoeuf High School
Slippery Rock Area High School
Titusville High School

General McLane High School
Sharon High School

Qil City Area Senior High School
Conneaut Area Senior High School
Cathedral Preparatory School
Franklin High School

Corry Area High School
Fairview High School

Grove City Area High School
Hickory High School

North East High School

Girard High School
Northwestern Senior High School
Greenville High School
Mercyhurst Preparatory School
Seneca High School
Cochranton Area High School
Iroquois High School

Mercer Area High School
Sharpsville Area High School
Union City Area High School
Wilmington Area High School
Reynolds High School
Maplewood High School
Saegertown High School
Eisenhower High School

Rocky Grove Senior High School
Lakeview High School
Cambridge Springs High School
West Middlesex High School
Youngsville High School

Farrell High School
Commodore Perry High School
Jamestown Area High School
Tidioute Community Charter High School
Kennedy Catholic High School
Erie First Christian Academy

Girls Volleyball
Number of Teams
15 1A 1-107 1A
21 2A 108 - 222 2A
7 3A 223-416 3A
2 4A 417 AND ABOVE 4A
45
2022-2023 & 2023-2024
REGION 1 REGION 4
COMMODORE PERRY | 1A CORRY 2A
JAMESTOWN 1A UNION CITY 2A
KENNEDY 1A FAIRVIEW 2A
FARRELL 1A GIRARD 2A
ROCKY GROVE 1A NORTHWESTERN | 2A
WEST MIDDLESEX 1A NORTH EAST 2A
LAKEVIEW 1A MERCYHURST PREP| 2A
SENECA 2A
REGION 2 HARBOR CREEK 2A
CAMBRIDGE SPRINGS | 1A FT. LEBOEUF 2A
COCHRANTON 1A
EISENHOWER 1A
YOUNGSVILLE 1A REGION 5
ERIE FIRST 1A CONNEAUT 3A
TIDIOUTE 1A MEADVILLE 3A
IROQUOIS 1A HICKORY 3A
MAPLEWOOD 1A GROVE CITY 3A
WARREN 3A
GENERAL MCLANE | 3A
REGION 3 CATHEDRAL PREP | 3A
SHARON 2A MCDOWELL 4A
WILMINGTON 2A ERIE 4A
GREENVILLE 2A
MERCER 2A
SLIPPERY ROCK 2A
REYNOLDS 2A Region 3,4 &5
SHARPSVILLE 2A play only once
OIL CITY 2A
FRANKLIN 2A
TITUSVILLE 2A
SAEGERTOWN 2A

Co-op Total Class
0 1280 4A
0 726 4A
0 284 3A
0 242 3A
0 239 3A
0 237 3A
0 2313A
0 226 3A
0 2253A
0 220 2A
0 219 2A
0 214 2A
0 214 2A
0 212 2A
0 205 2A
0 197 2A
0 194 2A
0 185 2A
0 165 2A
0 156 2A
0 156 2A
0 152 2A
0 148 2A
0 133 2A
0 132 2A
0 130 2A
0 129 2A
0 117 2A
0 116 2A
0 110 2A
0 107 1A
0 97 1A
0 94 1A
0 93 1A
0 92 1A
0 91 1A
0 81 1A
0 81 1A
0 65 1A
0 58 1A
0 43 1A
0 43 1A
0 40 1A
0 33 1A
0 21 1A
45

ERIE

McDowell
Meadville

Villa Maria
General Mclane
Hickory
Conneaut
Warren

Grove City
Corry

Harbor Creek
Fort LeBoeuf
Sharon

Oil City

Slippery Rock
Fairview
Titusville
Franklin JR/SR
North East
Girard
Mercyhurst Prep
Northwestern
Greenville
Wilmington
Seneca
Sharpsville
Mercer
Saegertown
Union City
Reynolds
Maplewood
Iroquois
Lakeview
Eisenhower
Cochranton
West Middlesex
Cambridge Springs
Rocky Grove
Youngsville
Farrell
Jamestown
Kennedy Catholic
Tidioute Charter
Commodore Perry
Erie First Christian



Boys Golf

Number of Teams
31 2A |1-2852A
5 3A |286 AND ABOVE 3A
36
2024-2025 & 2025-2026
REGION 1 REGION 4
GREENVILLE** 2A ROCKY GROVE 2A
MERCER 2A FRANKLIN 2A
REYNOLDS 2A TITUSVILLE 2A
JAMESTOWN 2A OILCITY 2A
LAKEVIEW 2A CONNEAUT 2A
KENNEDY 2A CORRY 2A
REGION 2 REGION 5
WILMINGTON 2A FAIRVIEW 2A
WEST MIDDLESEX 2A NORTH EAST 2A
SHARPSVILLE 2A MERCYHURST PREP | 2A
SHARON 2A IROQUOIS 2A
GROVE CITY 2A FORT LEBOEUF 2A
SLIPPERY ROCK 2A CATHEDRAL PREP [ 2A
HICKORY 2A HARBORCREEK 2A
REGION 3 REGION 6
CAMBRIDGE SPRINGS | 2A GENERAL MCLANE | 3A
MAPLEWOOD 2A ERIE 3A
UNION CITY 2A MCDOWELL 3A
SAEGERTOWN 2A MEADVILLE** 3A
SENECA 2A WARREN** 3A

1643
909
379
281
306
285
273
258
256
256
253
246
244
242
241
240
238
238
224
143
174
158
148
146
140
140
133
130
125
119
111
107
103

89
52

0 1643 AAA

0
110
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909 AAA
434 AAA
402 AAA
306 AAA
285 AA
273 AA
258 AA
256 AA
256 AA
253 AA
246 AA
244 AA
242 AA
241 AA
240 AA
238 AA
238 AA
224 AA
177 AA
174 AA
158 AA
148 AA
146 AA
140 AA
140 AA
133 AA
130 AA
125 AA
119 AA
111 AA
107 AA
103 AA
89 AA
52 AA

ERIE HIGH SCHOOL

McDowell High School
Meadville Area High School
Warren Area High School
General McLane High School
Grove City Area High School
Cathedral Preparatory School
Harbor Creek High School

Fort LeBoeuf High School
Hickory High School

Slippery Rock Area High School
Fairview High School

Franklin High School

North East High School

Oil City Area Senior High School
Titusville High School
Conneaut Area Senior High School
Sharon High School

Corry Area High School
Greenville High School
Iroquois High School

Seneca High School

Mercer Area High School
Mercyhurst Preparatory School
Sharpsville Area High School
Union City Area High School
Maplewood High School
Saegertown High School
Lakeview High School
Wilmington Area High School
Reynolds High School

Rocky Grove Senior High School
Cambridge Springs High School
West Middlesex High School
Jamestown Area High School

Boys Golf
Number of Teams
29 2A 1-2512A
7 3A 252 AND ABOVE 3A
36
2022-2023 & 2023-2024
REGION 1 REGION 4
GREENVILLE** 2A ROCKY GROVE 2A
MERCER 2A FRANKLIN 2A
REYNOLDS 2A TITUSVILLE 2A
JAMESTOWN 2A OIL CITY 2A
LAKEVIEW 2A CONNEAUT 2A
KENNEDY 2A
REGION 2 REGION 5
WILMINGTON 2A FAIRVIEW 2A
WEST MIDDLESEX 2A NORTH EAST 2A
SHARPSVILLE 2A MERCYHURST PREP| 2A
SHARON 2A IROQUOIS 2A
GROVE CITY 2A FORT LEBOEUF 2A
SLIPPERY ROCK 2A GENERAL MCLANE | 2A
HARBORCREEK 2A
REGION 3 REGION 6
CAMBRIDGE SPRINGS | 2A CATHEDRAL PREP | 3A
MAPLEWOOD 2A ERIE 3A
UNION CITY 2A MCDOWELL 3A
SAEGERTOWN 2A MEADVILLE** 3A
SENECA 2A WARREN** 3A
CORRY 3A
HICKORY 3A

Co-op Total

Class

0 1371 3A

0
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0
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761 3A
364 3A
325 3A
319 3A
264 3A
253 3A
246 2A
240 2A
229 2A
223 2A
219 2A
210 2A
195 2A
192 2A
188 2A
186 2A
186 2A
184 2A
174 2A
160 2A
142 2A
134 2A
129 2A
116 2A
112 2A
101 2A
95 2A
93 2A
90 2A
89 2A
88 2A
84 2A
71 2A
46 2A
34 2A
36

ERIE

McDowell
Meadville
Cathedral Prep
Warren

Corry

Hickory

General Mclane
Grove City

Fort LeBoeuf
Slippery Rock
Sharon

Harbor Creek
Conneaut
Fairview

Oil City

Franklin JR/SR
Titusville

North East
Greenville
Mercyhurst Prep
Seneca
Wilmington
Sharpsville
Iroquois

Mercer
Maplewood
Reynolds
Cambridge Springs
Saegertown
Union City
Lakeview

West Middlesex
Rocky Grove
Jamestown
Kennedy Catholic



Girls Golf

Number of Teams
14 2A |1-2822A
5 3A |283 AND ABOVE 3A
19
2024-2025 & 2025-2026
REGION 1 REGION 3
HICKORY 2A MEADVILLE** 3A
REYNOLDS** 2A MCDOWELL 3A
WEST MIDDLESEX 2A ERIE** 3A
CONNEAUT 2A WARREN** 3A
SHARPSVILLE 2A FT. LeBOEUF + 3A
KENNEDY CATHOLIC | 2A
GROVE CITY 2A
REGION 2
MERCYHURST PREP 2A
NORTH EAST 2A
UNION CITY 2A
HARBOR CREEK 2A
CATHEDRAL PREP 2A
FAIRVIEW 2A
GENERAL MCLANE 2A
SENECA 2A

1652
829
284
306
277
275
261
239
238
120
224
223
217
207
165
154
128
127
108

95

249
135
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1661 AAA
829 AAA
409 AAA
374 AAA
277 AA
275 AA
261 AA
239 AA
238 AA
229 AA
224 AA
223 AA
217 AA
207 AA
165 AA
154 AA
128 AA
127 AA
108 AA

95 AA

Erie High School

McDowell High School

Warren Area High School
Meadville Area High School
Harbor Creek High School

Fort LeBoeuf High School
General McLane High School
Conneaut Area Senior High School
Cathedral Preparatory School
Reynolds High School

Fairview High School

Grove City Area High School
Hickory High School

North East High School
Mercyhurst Preparatory School
Seneca High School

Sharpsville Area High School
Union City Area High School
Rocky Grove Senior High School
West Middlesex High School

Girls Golf
Number of Teams
16 2A 1-2692A
4 3A 270 AND ABOVE 3A
20
2022-2023 & 2023-2024
REGION 1 REGION 3
HICKORY 2A MEADVILLE** 3A
REYNOLDS** 2A MCDOWELL 3A
WEST MIDDLESEX 2A ERIE** 3A
CONNEAUT 2A WARREN** 3A
SHARPSVILLE 2A
KENNEDY CATHOLIC 2A
GROVE CITY 2A
REGION 2
FT. LeBOEUF 2A
MERCYHURST PREP 2A
NORTH EAST 2A
UNION CITY 2A
HARBOR CREEK 2A
CATHEDRAL PREP 2A
FAIRVIEW 2A
GENERAL MCLANE 2A
SENECA 2A

Co-op Total Class
0 1280 3A

0
92
203
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726 3A
330 3A
329 3A
242 2A
239 2A
237 2A
231 2A
219 2A
214 2A
203 2A
197 2A
165 2A
156 2A
130 2A
116 2A
91 2A
43 2A
18

ERIE

McDowell
Meadville
Warren

Villa Maria
General Mclane
Hickory
Conneaut
Harbor Creek
Fort LeBoeuf
Reynolds
Fairview

North East
Mercyhurst Prep
Sharpsville
Union City

West Middlesex
Kennedy Catholic



Girls Tennis

Number of Teams
8 2A |1-3492A
4 3A |350 AND ABOVE 3A
12
2024-2025 & 2025-2026
REGION 1
GREENVILLE** 2A
GROVE CITY 2A
WILMINGTON 2A
FRANKLIN** 2A
SHARON** 2A
OIL CITY** 2A
HICKORY 2A
REGION 2
MERCYHURST PREP 2A
CATHEDRAL PREP 2A
WARREN + 3A
ERIE 3A
MCDOWELL 3A
FAIRVIEW + 3A

1652
829
284
245
231
240
238
224
223
217
169
165
126

0 1652 AAA
0 829 AAA
112 340 AA
128 309 AA
108 285 AA
14 247 AA
0 238 AA
0 224 AA
0 223 AA
0 217 AA
57 198 AA
0 165 AA
0 126 AA

Erie High School

McDowell High School

Warren Area High School
Sharon High School

Franklin High School

Oil City Area Senior High School
Cathedral Preparatory School
Fairview High School

Grove City Area High School
Hickory High School

Greenville High School
Mercyhurst Preparatory School
Wilmington Area High School

Girls Tennis

Number of Teams
11 2A 1-3272A
3 3A 328 AND ABOVE 3A
14

2022-2023 & 2023-2024

REGION 1
GREENVILLE** 2A
GROVE CITY 2A
KENNEDY CATHOLIC 2A
WILMINGTON 2A
FRANKLIN** 2A
SHARON** 2A
OIL CITY** 2A
HICKORY 2A

REGION 2
MERCYHURST PREP 2A
CATHEDRAL PREP 2A
WARREN 2A
ERIE 3A
MCDOWELL 3A
FAIRVIEW + 3A

Co-op Total
0 1280
0 726
0 242
0 237

81 226
0 226
0 225

14 219
0 214
0 197

33 165
0 156
0 133
0 43

14

Class
3A
3A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

ERIE

McDowell

Villa Maria
Hickory

Franklin JR/SR
Warren

Grove City

Oil City

Sharon

Fairview
Greenville
Mercyhurst Prep
Wilmington
Kennedy Catholic



Boys Cross Country

Number of Teams
21 1A [1-1911A
14 2A |192-3852A
2 3A |386 AND ABOVE 3A
37
2024-2025 & 2025-2026
REGION 1 REGION 4
LAKEVIEW 1A EISENHOWER 1A
MERCER 1A SENECA 1A
JAMESTOWN 1A UNION CITY 1A
WEST MIDDLESEX 1A NORTHEAST 2A
KENNEDY CATHOLIC | 1A CORRY 2A
REYNOLDS 1A HARBORCREEK 2A
COMMODORE PERRY | 1A WARREN** 2A
REGION 2
SHARPSVILLE 1A
GREENVILLE 1A REGION 5
WILMINGTON 1A IROQUOIS 1A
HICKORY 2A NORTHWESTERN 1A
SHARON 2A MERCYHURST PREP | 1A
GROVE CITY 2A FAIRVIEW 2A
SLIPPERY ROCK 2A GIRARD 2A
GENERAL MCLANE | 2A
REGION 3 FT. LEBOEUF 2A
CAMBRIDGE SPRINGS | 1A
COCHRANTON 1A
MAPLEWOOD 1A REGION 6
SAEGERTOWN 1A MEADVILLE 2A
ROCKY GROVE 1A CATHEDRAL PREP | 2A
ERIE 3A
MCDOWELL 3A
REGION 7
CONNEAUT 2A
TITUSVILLE 2A
FRANKLIN 2A
OIL CITY** 2A

1643
909
379
281
306
285
273
258
256
256
253
241
246
244
242
240
238
238
227
224
178
174
158
148
146
143
140
140
133
130
125
119
111
110
107
103
103

89
82
68
52
39

0 1643 AAA

0
0
194
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909 AAA
379 AA
378 AA
306 AA
285 AA
273 AA
258 AA
256 AA
256 AA
253 AA
247 AA
246 AA
244 AA
242 AA
240 AA
238 AA
238 AA
227 AA
224 AA
178 A
174 A
158 A
148 A
146 A
143 A
140 A
140 A
133 A
130 A
125 A
119 A
111 A
110 A
107 A
103 A
103 A
89 A
82 A
68 A
52 A
39 A
9A

ERIE HIGH SCHOOL

McDowell High School
Meadville Area High School
Warren Area High School
General McLane High School
Grove City Area High School
Cathedral Preparatory School
Harbor Creek High School

Fort LeBoeuf High School
Hickory High School

Slippery Rock Area High School
Oil City Area Senior High School
Fairview High School

Franklin High School

North East High School
Titusville High School
Conneaut Area Senior High School
Sharon High School

Girard High School

Corry Area High School
Northwestern Senior High School
Iroquois High School

Seneca High School

Mercer Area High School
Mercyhurst Preparatory School
Greenville High School
Sharpsville Area High School
Union City Area High School
Maplewood High School
Saegertown High School
Lakeview High School
Wilmington Area High School
Reynolds High School
Cochranton Area High School
Rocky Grove Senior High School
Cambridge Springs High School
Eisenhower High School

West Middlesex High School
Youngsville High School
Commodore Perry High School
Jamestown Area High School
Kennedy Catholic High School
Bethel Christian High School

Boys Cross Country

Number of Teams
21 1A 1-167 1A
14 2A 168 - 363 2A
2 3A 364 AND ABOVE 3A
37
2022-2023 & 2023-2024
REGION 1 REGION 4
LAKEVIEW 1A EISENHOWER 1A
MERCER 1A SENECA 1A
JAMESTOWN 1A UNION CITY 1A
WEST MIDDLESEX 1A NORTHEAST 2A
KENNEDY CATHOLIC | 1A CORRY 2A
REYNOLDS 1A HARBORCREEK 2A
COMMODORE PERRY | 1A WARREN** 2A
REGION 2
SHARPSVILLE 1A
GREENVILLE 1A REGION 5
WILMINGTON 1A IROQUOIS 1A
HICKORY 2A NORTHWESTERN | 1A
SHARON 2A MERCYHURST PREP| 1A
GROVE CITY 2A FAIRVIEW 2A
SLIPPERY ROCK 2A GIRARD 2A
GENERAL MCLANE | 2A
REGION 3 FT. LEBOEUF 2A
CAMBRIDGE SPRINGS | 1A
COCHRANTON 1A
MAPLEWOOD 1A REGION 6
SAEGERTOWN 1A MEADVILLE 2A
ROCKY GROVE 1A CATHEDRAL PREP | 2A
ERIE 3A
MCDOWELL 3A
REGION 7
CONNEAUT 2A
TITUSVILLE 2A
FRANKLIN 2A
OIL CITY** 2A

Co-op Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

5
@

O 0O 0000000000000 0DO0DO00O000000O0O0O0ONO0OO0OOoOOoO

1371
761
327
325
264
253
246
240
229
227
223
219
210
195
192
192
186
186
186
184
160
149
147
142
134
129
116
112
101
100

95
93
90
89
88
84
83
73
71
49
46
34
12
43

Class
3A
3A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

ERIE

McDowell
Meadville
Cathedral Prep
Corry

Hickory

General Mclane
Grove City

Fort LeBoeuf
Warren

Slippery Rock
Sharon

Harbor Creek
Conneaut

Oil City

Fairview
Franklin JR/SR
Girard

Titusville

North East
Mercyhurst Prep
Greenville
Northwestern
Seneca
Wilmington
Sharpsville
Iroquois

Mercer
Maplewood
Eisenhower
Reynolds
Cambridge Springs
Saegertown
Union City
Lakeview

West Middlesex
Youngsville
Cochranton
Rocky Grove
Commodore Perry
Jamestown
Kennedy Catholic
Lighthouse



Girls Cross Countr

Number of Teams
19 1A [1-1791A
14 2A |180-364 2A
3 3A |365 AND ABOVE 3A
36
2024-2025 & 2025-2026
REGION 1 REGION 4
LAKEVIEW 1A SENECA 1A
MERCER 1A UNION CITY 1A
JAMESTOWN 1A EISENHOWER 1A
WEST MIDDLESEX 1A NORTHEAST 2A
KENNEDY CATHOLIC | 1A CORRY 2A
REYNOLDS 1A HARBORCREEK 2A
COMMODORE PERRY | 1A WARREN** 3A
REGION 2
SHARPSVILLE 1A
GREENVILLE 1A REGION 5
WILMINGTON 1A IROQUOIS 1A
HICKORY 2A NORTHWESTERN 2A
SHARON 2A GIRARD 2A
GROVE CITY 2A MERCYHURST PREP | 1A
SLIPPERY ROCK 2A FAIRVIEW 2A
GENERAL MCLANE | 2A
REGION 3 FT. LEBOEUF 2A
CAMBRIDGE SPRINGS | 1A
COCHRANTON 1A
MAPLEWOOD 1A REGION 6
SAEGERTOWN 1A MEADVILLE 2A
ROCKY GROVE 1A CATHEDRAL PREP | 2A
ERIE 3A
MCDOWELL 3A
REGION 7
CONNEAUT 2A
TITUSVILLE 2A
FRANKLIN 2A
OIL CITY** 2A

1652
829
284
306
277
275
270
267
261
240
245
239
238
231
228
224
223
217
207
180
180
169
165
154
135
133
132
128
127
126
120
113
113
112
108

99
96
95
84
57
47
30
18

0 1652 AAA

0
190
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829 AAA
380 AAA
306 AA
277 AA
275 AA
270 AA
267 AA
261 AA
247 AA
245 AA
239 AA
238 AA
231 AA
228 AA
224 AA
223 AA
217 AA
207 AA
180 AA
180 AA
169 A
165 A
154 A
135 A
133 A
132 A
128 A
127 A
126 A
120 A
113 A
113 A
112 A
108 A
99 A
96 A
95 A
84 A
57 A
47 A
30 A
18 A

ERIE HIGH SCHOOL

McDowell High School

Warren Area High School
Meadville Area High School
Harbor Creek High School

Fort LeBoeuf High School
Slippery Rock Area High School
Titusville High School

General McLane High School
Oil City Area Senior High School
Sharon High School

Conneaut Area Senior High School
Cathedral Preparatory School
Franklin High School

Corry Area High School
Fairview High School

Grove City Area High School
Hickory High School

North East High School

Girard High School
Northwestern Senior High School
Greenville High School
Mercyhurst Preparatory School
Seneca High School
Cochranton Area High School
Iroquois High School

Mercer Area High School
Sharpsville Area High School
Union City Area High School
Wilmington Area High School
Reynolds High School
Maplewood High School
Saegertown High School
Eisenhower High School

Rocky Grove Senior High School
Lakeview High School
Cambridge Springs High School
West Middlesex High School
Youngsville High School
Commodore Perry High School
Jamestown Area High School
Kennedy Catholic High School
Bethel Christian High School

Girls Cross Countr

Number of Teams
23 1A 1-166 1A
12 2A 167 - 341 2A
2 3A 342 AND ABOVE 3A
37
2022-2023 & 2023-2024
REGION 1 REGION 4
LAKEVIEW 1A SENECA 1A
MERCER 1A UNION CITY 1A
JAMESTOWN 1A EISENHOWER 1A
WEST MIDDLESEX 1A NORTHEAST 1A
KENNEDY CATHOLIC | 1A CORRY 2A
REYNOLDS 1A HARBORCREEK 2A
COMMODORE PERRY | 1A WARREN** 2A
REGION 2
SHARPSVILLE 1A
GREENVILLE 1A REGION 5
WILMINGTON 1A IROQUOIS 1A
HICKORY 2A NORTHWESTERN | 1A
SHARON 2A GIRARD 1A
GROVE CITY 2A MERCYHURST PREP| 1A
SLIPPERY ROCK 2A FAIRVIEW 2A
GENERAL MCLANE | 2A
REGION 3 FT. LEBOEUF 2A
CAMBRIDGE SPRINGS | 1A
COCHRANTON 1A
MAPLEWOOD 1A REGION 6
SAEGERTOWN 1A MEADVILLE 2A
ROCKY GROVE 1A CATHEDRAL PREP | 2A
ERIE 3A
MCDOWELL 3A
REGION 7
CONNEAUT 2A
TITUSVILLE 2A
FRANKLIN 2A
OIL CITY** 2A

Co-op Total
0 1280 3A

0
0
45
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726
284
249
242
239
237
231
225
220
219
219
214
214
205
197
194
185
165
156
156
152
148
133
132
130
129
117
116
110
107
97
94
93
92
91
81
81
65
43
43
33
15
43

Class

3A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

ERIE

McDowell
Meadville
Warren

Villa Maria
General Mclane
Hickory
Conneaut
Grove City
Corry

Oil City

Harbor Creek
Fort LeBoeuf
Sharon

Slippery Rock
Fairview
Titusville
Franklin JR/SR
North East
Girard
Mercyhurst Prep
Northwestern
Greenville
Wilmington
Seneca
Sharpsville
Mercer
Saegertown
Union City
Reynolds
Maplewood
Iroquois
Lakeview
Eisenhower
Cochranton
West Middlesex
Cambridge Springs
Rocky Grove
Youngsville
Jamestown
Kennedy Catholic
Commodore Perry
Lighthouse



